THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PM to 4:45 PM
[ For Monday,10th March 2025]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM ]

BEFORE:

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS
COURT NO: 115

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1 Cont.Cas(C)/185/2021 JOHIRUL ISLAM AND 11 ORS DR. B AHMED
Versus MR. D HUSSAIN
SARFRAZ HOQUE AND ANR MR. R A CHOUDHURY
2 LA.(Civil)/3633/2024 MOUSHUMI BARUA ROY AND ANR MR. S K CHAKRABORTY MR. JYOTIRMQOY ROY(R- 8
in WP(C)/4402/2024 Versus MS.SHOMA DASGUPTA TO 13)
ON THE DEATH OF RESPONDENT NO. 9 MS.SHOMA DASGUPTA MR. C CHAKRAVARTY(R- 8
PARIKHIT BARUA MS SUPRIYA DASGUPTA  TO 13)
MR B P SARMAH(R- 8 TO
13)
B SAHA (R- 8 TO 13)
SC, REVENUE
WITH
WP(C)/4402/2024 MOUSHUMI BARUA ROY AND ANR MR. P K ROY GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. S K CHAKRABORTY MR. JYOTIRMQOY ROY(R- 8
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 12 ORS MS.SHOMA DASGUPTA TO 13)
MS SUPRIYA DASGUPTA MR. C CHAKRAVARTY(R- 8
TO 13)
MR B P SARMAH(R- 8 TO
13)
B SAHA (R- 8 TO 13)
SC, REVENUE
3 WP(C)/646/2025 TARANI SEN SAIKIA MR. A AHMED GA, ASSAM
Versus MS. D GOSWAMI SC, AG
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS MS. S DAS MR S P DAS (STANDIN

COUNSEL, DE AND CT.)

1) MR. R K BHATRA 10-02-2025 To  10-03-2025
2) MS. N M DEKA 12-02-2025 To  04-04-2025
3) MR. H GOSWAMI 20-02-2025 To  20-03-2025
4) MS. M JAIN 27-02-2025 To  10-03-2025
5) MR. A U CHOUDHURY 03-03-2025 To  12-03-2025
6) MR. R BORA 26-02-2025 To  15-03-2025
7) MR S SARMA 27-02-2025 To  15-03-2025
8) MR. A GANGULY 28-02-2025 To 16-03-2025
9) MR. R GOSWAMI 03-03-2025 To  10-03-2025
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010062262021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010240352024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010166622024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010023962025

MR. S D PURKAYASTHA
MR. B ) GHOSH

MR. R | DAS

MR. A R SHOME

MR B D DAS

MR. M MAHANTA
MR. S K SINHA

MR G BORDOLOI
MR D C K HAZARIKA
MR. | P SHARMA
MR. SHEELADITYA
MR. R SARMAH

17-03-2025
04-03-2025
03-03-2025
12-03-2025
12-03-2025
10-03-2025
10-03-2025
10-03-2025
10-03-2025
08-03-2025
10-03-2025
11-03-2025

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

22-03-2025
10-03-2025
13-03-2025
19-03-2025
21-03-2025
10-03-2025
20-03-2025
17-03-2025
13-03-2025
25-03-2025
14-03-2025
17-03-2025
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